Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 103.210  Reallocation 

Reallocation of funds 
Agencies may transfer funds between programs within the agency plan guidelines distributed by the Department.  Agencies desiring to reallocate funds in excess of agency plan guidelines must request this reallocation in writing prior to the expiration of the grant agreement.  Authorization to transfer these funds within the agency plan guidelines distributed by the Department will be allowable, with justification, unless the Department indicates to the contrary within 30 days after notification.  The agency must request this reallocation by registered mail prior to the end of the fiscal year. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 18160, effective November 30, 2000) 
